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Teachers Training

158. SHRI P.K. BIJU:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to open technical teachers training institutes in all the

States in the country including Kerala on the lines of National Institute of Technical

Teachers Training and Research (NITTTR) wherein there would be facility of practical

training;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/Union Territory-wise; and

(c) the time by when these institutes are likely to be established to meet the increasing demand

of such training?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a):     No, Madam.


(b) & (c):      Do not arise.


***

